RESOLUTION NO. 11-11

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE CITY'S ELECTION TO RECEIVE STATE REVENUES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2011/2012, FOR THE CITY OF SCAPPOOSE

WHEREAS, State Revenue Sharing Law, ORS 221.770, requires cities to pass a resolution each year stating that they elect to receive State Revenues in order to receive such revenues.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Scappoose, pursuant to ORS 221.770, elects to receive State Revenues for the fiscal year 2011/2012.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Scappoose and signed by me, and the City Recorder in authentication of its passage this 20th day of June, 2011.

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE, OREGON

Scott Burge, Mayor

Attest:

Susan M Reeves, CMC

City Recorder

I certify that a public hearing before the Budget Committee was held on April 25, 2011, and a public hearing before the City Council was held on June 20, 2011, giving citizens opportunity to comment on use of State Revenue Sharing.

Susan M Reeves, CMC

City Recorder